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Koht Võistleja nimi Sünniaeg Kool Tulemus Tuul 
 
P2005 60m 
1 Markus Munski 06.02.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,07 +0,3 
2 Reio Metsla 02.02.2005 Osula PK 8,29 +0,3 
3 Lasse Rihard Sissas 24.12.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,09 +0,3 
4 Markus Lehtna 07.10.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,50 +0,3 
5 Matteo Marcus Meitern 29.10.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,85 +0,3 
 
P2006 60m 
1 Kristen Robin Mast 28.07.2006 Puiga PK 9,01 +1,3 
2 Rasmus Märtin 25.03.2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,21 +1,3 
3 Sander Punt 31.03.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,84 +1,3 
4 Martin Roots 07.11.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,76 +1,3 
 
P2007-08 60m 
1 Uko Thor Kund 29.06.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,16 +2,4 
2 Theodor Krull 2007 Parksepa KK 9,27 +2,4 
3 Sander Koobak 9.05.2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,41 +2,4 
4 Priit Konnula 2007 Osula PK 9,81 +3,6 
5 Kenneth Alström 16.11.2007 Puiga PK 10,18 +3,6 
6 Johannes Sten Plaado 13.10.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,44 +3,6 
7 Oliver Lang 30.01.2008 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,89 +3,6 
8 Marcel Morel 13.09.2008 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,02 +3,6 
9 Rasmus Uibu 13.12.2008 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,06 +2,4 
10 Marten Koort 11.11.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,46 +3,6 
11 Taaniel Pedastsaar 27.08.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,87 +2,4 
 
P2009-... 60m 
1 Norbert Tambets 17.02.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,91 +1,3 
2 Mattias Lehtna 10.07.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,03 +1,3 
3 Karel Tõnts 17.06.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,19 +0,8 
4 Harrys Piirmann 27.06.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,24 +0,8 
5 Martin Major 20.06.2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,38 +0,8 
6 Remi Kullama 07.02.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,60 +1,3 
7 Oskar Ermel 2009 Osula PK 10,68 +1,3 
8 Krismar Koor 26.06.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,73 +0,8 
9 Markus Ilumets 11.10.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,28 +0,8 
10 Sepo Sõmer 16.08.2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,36 +1,3 
11 Sander Soll 14.05.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,40 +1,3 
12 Kert Ausin 12.02.2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 12,08 +0,8 
 
P2005 300m 
1 Markus Munski 06.02.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 45,87 
2 Reio Metsla 02.02.2005 Osula PK 46,35 
3 Matteo Marcus Meitern 29.10.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 51,18 
4 Lasse Rihard Sissas 24.12.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 52,21 
5 Markus Lehtna 07.10.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 52,79 
 
P2006 300m 
1 Kristen Robin Mast 28.07.2006 Puiga PK 49,91 
2 Rasmus Märtin 25.03.2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 51,89 
3 Sander Punt 31.03.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 58,26 
4 Martin Roots 07.11.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.00,65 
 
 
 



P2007-08 300m 
1 Sander Koobak 9.05.2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 51,53 
2 Uko Thor Kund 29.06.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 55,04 
3 Theodor Krull 2007 Parksepa KK 57,05 
4 Priit Konnula 2007 Osula PK 59,36 
5 Kenneth Alström 16.11.2007 Puiga PK 1.00,45 
6 Johannes Sten Plaado 13.10.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.02,65 
7 Rasmus Uibu 13.12.2008 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.05,42 
8 Marcel Morel 13.09.2008 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.06,94 
9 Marten Koort 11.11.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.12,08 
10 Taaniel Pedastsaar 27.08.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.13,99 
11 Oliver Lang 30.01.2008 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.15,06 
 
P2009-... 300m 
1 Krismar Koor 26.06.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 56,12 
2 Mattias Lehtna 10.07.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 56,73 
3 Karel Tõnts 17.06.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 57,34 
4 Remi Kullama 07.02.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 58,52 
5 Norbert Tambets 17.02.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 58,85 
6 Harrys Piirmann 27.06.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 59,74 
7 Martin Major 20.06.2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.00,56 
8 Markus Ilumets 11.10.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.07,81 
9 Kert Ausin 12.02.2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.08,38 
10 Sander Soll 14.05.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.10,30 
11 Sepo Sõmer 16.08.2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.13,20 
 
P2005 pallivise 
1 Markus Lehtna 07.10.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 46.80 
2 Reio Metsla 02.02.2005 Osula PK 43.00 
3 Matteo Marcus Meitern 29.10.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 41.80 
4 Lasse Rihard Sissas 24.12.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 40.60 
5 Markus Munski 06.02.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 33.20 
 
P2006 pallivise 
1 Rasmus Märtin 25.03.2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 40.80 
2 Martin Roots 07.11.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 33.20 
3 Kristen Robin Mast 28.07.2006 Puiga PK 26.80 
4 Sander Punt 31.03.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 25.40 
 
P2007-08 pallivise 
1 Theodor Krull 2007 Parksepa KK 40.20 
2 Priit Konnula 2007 Osula PK 37.40 
3 Sander Koobak 9.05.2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 34.40 
4 Kenneth Alström 16.11.2007 Puiga PK 27.40 
5 Rasmus Uibu 13.12.2008 Võru Kesklinna Kool 23.60 
6 Uko Thor Kund 29.06.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 21.00 
7 Marcel Morel 13.09.2008 Võru Kesklinna Kool 20.80 
8 Oliver Lang 30.01.2008 Võru Kesklinna Kool 19.80 
9 Taaniel Pedastsaar 27.08.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 16.80 
10 Johannes Sten Plaado 13.10.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 14.20 
11 Marten Koort 11.11.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10.00 
 
P2009-... pallivise 
1 Karel Tõnts 17.06.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 26.20 
2 Krismar Koor 26.06.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 25.00 
3 Mattias Lehtna 10.07.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 23.30 
4 Oskar Ermel 2009 Osula PK 20.80 
5 Harrys Piirmann 27.06.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 20.40 
6 Norbert Tambets 17.02.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 20.20 
7 Sander Soll 14.05.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 20.20 



8 Markus Ilumets 11.10.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 16.80 
9 Martin Major 20.06.2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 16.60 
10 Sepo Sõmer 16.08.2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 16.50 
11 Remi Kullama 07.02.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 16.40 
12 Kert Ausin 12.02.2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 14.60 
 
T2005 60m 
1 Sandra Rumask 2005 Antsla 8,48 +1,3 
2 Marian Major 5.01.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,90 +1,3 
3 Helena Kriibi 2005 Antsla 9,21 +1,3 
4 Merite Ilves 20.02.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,43 +1,3 
5 Diandra Tuhkanen 12.01.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,51 +1,3 
6 Laura Kääpakaust 23.07.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,73 +1,3 
7 Kädi Kaasik 23.06.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,90 +1,3 
8 Kerttu Nagel 3.02.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,41 +1,3 
 
T2006 60m 
1 Karola Sepp 25.02.2006 Puiga PK 9,41 +2,0 
2 Karmen Tugedam 10.11.2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,56 +2,0 
3 Kristlyn Jaanimägi 2006 Antsla 9,57 +2,0 
4 Anne-Marie Raudkivi 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 12,04 +2,0 
 
T2007-08 60m 
1 Mia-Marella Õkva 05.06.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,65 +1,7 
2 Kertu Kääpakaust 01.02.2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,94 +1,7 
3 Eliise Liset Lepp 27.01.2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,07 +1,7 
4 Lisete Kottisse 31.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,17 +1,7 
5 Teele Org 07.08.2008 Rõuge PK 10,19 +1,7 
6 Kadri-Liis Aniott 31.01.2007 Puiga PK 10,51 +1,7 
7 Kadi Goos 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,56 +1,7 
8 Janete Kottisse 31.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,57 +1,7 
 
T2009-... 60m 
1 Felicia Viitkin 13.02.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,32 +1,4 
2 Marta Mia Lepp 25.09.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,24 +1,4 
3 Helena Kender 15.07.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,39 +1,4 
4 Janelle Marleen Taru 04.01.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,78 +1,4 
5 Melissa Mandli 07.09.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,04 +1,4 
6 Hettel Soome 20.06.2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,44 +1,4 
 
T2005 300m 
1 Sandra Rumask 2005 Antsla 47,78 
2 Helena Kriibi 2005 Antsla 48,24 
3 Marian Major 5.01.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 51,20 
4 Diandra Tuhkanen 12.01.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 52,61 
5 Merite Ilves 20.02.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 53,66 
6 Laura Kääpakaust 23.07.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 56,84 
7 Kädi Kaasik 23.06.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 59,09 
8 Kerttu Nagel 3.02.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.01,25 
 
T2006 300m 
1 Karola Sepp 25.02.2006 Puiga PK 50,49 
2 Karmen Tugedam 10.11.2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 53,25 
3 Kristlyn Jaanimägi 2006 Antsla 56,60 
4 Anne-Marie Raudkivi 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.11,23 
 
T2007-08 300m 
1 Mia-Marella Õkva 05.06.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 55,45 
2 Lisete Kottisse 31.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 57,39 
3 Eliise Liset Lepp 27.01.2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 57,54 



4 Teele Org 07.08.2008 Rõuge PK 58,27 
5 Kertu Kääpakaust 01.02.2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 58,39 
6 Kadri-Liis Aniott 31.01.2007 Puiga PK 1.00,28 
7 Kadi Goos 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.00,43 
8 Janete Kottisse 31.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.00,50 
 
T2009-... 300m 
1 Felicia Viitkin 13.02.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 59,49 
2 Janelle Marleen Taru 04.01.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.02,67 
3 Helena Kender 15.07.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.03,08 
4 Marta Mia Lepp 25.09.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.04,75 
5 Melissa Mandli 07.09.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.07,08 
6 Hettel Soome 20.06.2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.08,55 
 
T2005 pallivise 
1 Diandra Tuhkanen 12.01.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 36.20 
2 Kädi Kaasik 23.06.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 29.80 
3 Kerttu Nagel 3.02.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 26.20 
4 Sandra Rumask 2005 Antsla 25.40 
5 Laura Kääpakaust 23.07.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 25.10 
6 Marian Major 5.01.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 24.40 
7 Merite Ilves 20.02.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 15.80 
 
T2006 pallivise 
1 Kirke Viktoria Plaado 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 35.60 
2 Karmen Tugedam 10.11.2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 27.60 
3 Karola Sepp 25.02.2006 Puiga PK 25.20 
4 Anne-Marie Raudkivi 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 21.80 
5 Kristlyn Jaanimägi 2006 Antsla 20.20 
 
T2007-08 pallivise 
1 Mia-Marella Õkva 05.06.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 30.40 
2 Kadri-Liis Aniott 31.01.2007 Puiga PK 23.80 
3 Teele Org 07.08.2008 Rõuge PK 22.60 
4 Kertu Kääpakaust 01.02.2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 19.20 
5 Kadi Goos 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 18.20 
6 Janete Kottisse 31.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 18.00 
7 Lisete Kottisse 31.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 17.00 
8 Eliise Liset Lepp 27.01.2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 16.60 
 
T2009-... pallivise 
1 Hettel Soome 20.06.2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 19.90 
2 Melissa Mandli 07.09.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 19.20 
3 Janelle Marleen Taru 04.01.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 18.20 
4 Felicia Viitkin 13.02.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 18.00 
5 Helena Kender 15.07.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 16.20 
 
 
 
 Peakohtunik: A.Pähn 
 Peasekretär: S.Tuhkanen 
 


